Seven Falls Ranch - 830 acres

Conducted By: Christian Trembley, Stephanie Maxwell, Jack, John and Danae Huffman

Gillespie County, Texas

2022
Count Date Visability = Bucks Does

1 1-Oct-22 75 2 11

2 3-Oct-22 75 7 18

3 13-Oct-22 75 4 25

225 13 54

Cumulative Census Statistics:

White-Tailed Deer Density 2.92

Doe to Buck Ratio 4.15

Fawn to Doe Ratio 0.19

Percentage of Deer Population by Category

Bucks
Does
Fawns
Other
Total
Count Date Visability
1 1-Oct-22 75
2 3-Oct-22 75
3 13-Oct-22 75

16.88%
70.13%
12.99%
0.00%
100%

Axis
Bucks Axis Does
1 16
0 3
1 0

White Tailed Deer Observed

Not
Fawns Identified Observed
2 0 15
6 0 31
2 0 31
10 0 77

Estimated Deer on Seven Falls Ranch

Other Species Observed

Bucks
Does
Fawns
Axis
Fawns Jnidentifiec Observed
0 17
0
0

Density
5.00
2.42
2.42

2.92

1 whitetail per 3 acres in Seven Falls

284.04
47.96
199.20
36.89
Jack Cotton
Rabbits Rams Ewes Fox tails
2 1
P 2



