Seven Falls Ranch - 830 acres Conducted By: Christian Trembley, Stephanie Maxwell, Jack, John and Danae Huffman Gillespie County, Texas

2022

White Tailed Deer Observed

						Not		
Count	Date	Visability	Bucks	Does	Fawns	Identified	Observed	Density
1	1-Oct-22	75	2	11	2	0	15	5.00
2	3-Oct-22	75	7	18	6	0	31	2.42
3	13-Oct-22	75	4	25	2	0	31	2.42
		225	13	54	10	0	77	2.92

1 whitetail per 3 acres in Seven Falls

Cumulative Census Statistics:

White-Tailed Deer Density	2.92
Doe to Buck Ratio	4.15
Fawn to Doe Ratio	0.19

Percentage of De	eer Population b	y Category	Estimated Deer on Seven Fa	284.04	
	Bucks	16.88%	Bucks	47.96	
	Does	70.13%	Does	199.20	
	Fawns	12.99%	Fawns	36.89	
	Other	0.00%			
	Total	100%			

Other Species Observed

			Axis		Axis			Jack				Cotton
Count	Date	Visability	Bucks	Axis Does	Fawns	Jnidentifie	Observed	Rabbits	Rams	Ewes	Fox	tails
1	1-Oct-22	75	1	16	C)	17		2	1		
2	3-Oct-22	75	0	3	C)			2	2	1	
3	13-Oct-22	75	1	0	C)		2			1	1